WEINGARTEN REALTY

2600 Citadel Plaza Drive P.O. Box 924133 Houston, Texas 77292-4133



MEDIA ADVISORY

For further information, contact Melissa Cotton - Phone: 713.866.6005 or mcotton@weingarten.com

Goodwill is Coming to West Jordan Town Center in West Jordan, Utah



(<u>December 17, 2019</u>) – Weingarten Realty (NYSE: WRI) announced that Goodwill is leasing at West Jordan Town Center in West Jordan, Utah.

The Goodwill store will offer shoppers a new source for affordable, gently used clothing and household items, and bring 20-25 new full- and part-time jobs to West Jordan. The new leased store is 15,069 total square feet and features approximately 10,000 square feet of retail space. Remaining

space will be used for processing donations

"We are very excited for this new opportunity in West Jordan," stated Bill Collins, vice president of retail. "Donors may think they're just cleaning out their closet, but giving gently used items to Goodwill, also gives someone a chance to change their life," he said. According to Collins, Goodwill employees learn valuable skills that benefit them throughout their careers -- skills like customer service, cashiering, time management, teamwork, and goal setting. Goodwill is also able to offer team members career coaching services providing additional learning and support opportunities in navigating their career and enhancing their job satisfaction and success.

Perhaps most importantly, shoppers will be supporting Easterseals-Goodwill's mission in Utah: proceeds from Goodwill store sales help them start new programs and enhance existing programs, such as senior community service employment program, Provo early intervention program, children's enrichment classes and youth transition services.

<u>West Jordan Town Center</u> is anchored by Lucky Supermarket, Petco and other national, regional, and local retailers. This center and tenants benefit daily from high traffic exposure to this busy intersection of S Redwood Road and W 7000 South Street.

Goodwill at West Jordan Town Center is planning to open in early summer of 2020.

<u>Chris Byrd</u>, Vice President with <u>Weingarten Realty</u> and <u>Katie Mikula</u> with <u>Mountain West Commerical Real Estate</u> represented the landlord in this deal. <u>Kellen Koncar</u>, Executive Consultant with <u>CrC Nationwide Realty</u> represented the tenant.

About Easterseals-Goodwill Northern Rocky Mountain

Goodwill stores in southern Idaho, Montana and Utah are part of Easterseals-Goodwill Northern Rocky Mountain Inc., a non-profit organization with employment and job training, day programs and housing for adults with intellectual disabilities, children's therapy, and health-related services for adults and seniors. Easterseals-Goodwill provides 44 different programs in 44 locations in Montana, Idaho, Wyoming and Utah. For more information on Easterseals-Goodwill please visit www.esgw.org

About Weingarten Realty Investors

Weingarten Realty Investors (NYSE: WRI) is a shopping center owner, manager and developer. At September 30, 2019, the Company owned or operated under long-term leases, either directly or through its interest in real estate joint ventures or partnerships, a total of 170 properties which are located in 17 states spanning the country from coast to coast. These properties represent approximately 33.0 million square feet of which our interests in these properties aggregated approximately 21.5 million square feet of leasable area. To learn more about the Company's operations and growth strategies, please visit www.weingarten.com